

NDPS 199 of 2024

Order no.17

13.05.2025

The record is put up.

The accused no.2 viz Eunus Ali surrenders before the Court and he is accordingly, taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next dater.

A bail petition with power is filed for the accused.

Web print copy of order dated 08.05.2025 passed in CMC 05 of 2025 is annexed thereto.

Copy served.

The Id defence lawyer submits that the accused no.2 has already by been granted pre arrest bail.

The Id Special PP leaves the matter to the Court.

It appears from order dated 08.05.2025 passed in CMC 05 Of 2025 that the accused no.2 has already been granted pre arrest bail. Having found so, the instant bail petition filed for the accused no.2 is considered and allowed.

Let the accused no.2 viz **Eunus Ali** stands released on bail of **Rs.5,000/-** with two registered sureties of like amount subject to the satisfaction of the Id Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar i.d to J/C till next date.

If on bail, to date (**03.06.2025**) for appearance.

Recall W/A.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar for his information and necessary action.

Office to comply.

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar