

NDPS 199 of 2024

Order no19

24.06.2025

The accused no.1 is produced from J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The ld defence lawyer for him is present.

The accused no.2 on bail is present by hazira.

The ld defence lawyer for him is present.

The ld Special PP is present.

Perused the CD and the other materials on record.

The charge u/s **21(c)/22(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act** is framed against both the accused in separate sheet, which is kept with the record. The contents of the charge were read over and explained to the accused persons in their language, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying '*aamra nirdosh*' and claimed to be tried.

Hence, issue summons upon CSPW1.

To **08.08.2025** for production & for evidence of CSPW1.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Alpd.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Alipurduar