

NDPS 199 of 2024

Order no.25

11.05.2026

Accused Sariful Alam, Eunus Ali on bail are present with their learned advocates.

The learned Special PP is present.

The case is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

No witness turns up.

Hence, the case is adjourned till 01.7.2026.

Issue summons.

I find one hazira filed by the learned advocate Debarshi Chatterjee for accused Sariful Alam who has already been defended by another lawyer.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Secretary, DLSA, Alipurduar for favour of kind information.

To date (**01.07.2026**) for evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to take steps forthwith.

d/c

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)

Alpd.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Alipurduar

J.O Code WB 00767